

20.01.2025

Regular stenographer is on leave today and no substitute stenographer is provided.

Present : Mr. Deepak Rana, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. *(Joined through VC)*
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant. *(Joined through VC)*
Mr. Nitin, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant present in the Court.

Written statement already filed on behalf of the defendant on 28.10.2024. However, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of the same till date.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that copy of the WS has already been supplied to counsel for plaintiff via e-mail.

Ld. Counsel for defendant is directed to supply copy of the WS to counsel for plaintiff within two days from today against due acknowledgment.

Thereafter, replication be filed within four weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Both the parties are also directed to file their respective affidavits of admission-denial of documents on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to each other.

Put up on **18.03.2025** for completion of pleadings/ framing of issues.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.01.2025