

CS 298/24
Hemlata
Vs.
Sunil Kumar

18.03.2025

Present : Mr. Deepak Rana and Mr. Gaurav Rana, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant
appearing on behalf of the main counsel Mr.
Saurabh Gupta.

Replication filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The same
is taken on record. Copy supplied. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff stated
that the same could not be uploaded on e-filing portal due to
technical error.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to upload the
replication on the portal during the course of the day.

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents not filed
on behalf of both the parties. Let the same be filed within two
weeks from today with advance copy to each other.

Put up on **04.06.2025** for completion of pleadings/
framing of issues.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.03.2025