

CS 298/24
Hemlata
Vs.
Sunil Kumar

04.06.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Rana, Ms. Prachi Gupta and
Ms. Poonam Tiwari, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for the
defendant.

Affidavit of admission and denial of documents filed
by the plaintiff. Taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant seeks one week
time to file affidavit of admission and denial of documents. Let
same be filed within one week with advanced copy to Ld.
counsel for the plaintiff subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid
to plaintiff on NDOH.

Put up completion of pleadings/framing of issues on
31.07.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/04.06.2025