

**CS 298/24
Hemlata
Vs.
Sunil Kumar**

31.07.2025

Present : Mr. Deepak Rana, Mr. B.K. Saw and Ms. Poonam
Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Nitin, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

Previous cost of Rs.1,000/- not paid by defendant to plaintiff till date. Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant undertakes to pay the said cost to plaintiff on the next date of hearing.

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents filed on behalf of the defendant via online mode. Hard copy filed. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Pleadings stated to be completed. From the pleadings, following issues are hereby framed:-

- a) **Whether the plaintiff is entitled for a decree of recovery of Rs.5,00,000/-, as prayed for? OPP**
- b) **Whether the plaintiff is entitled to any interest, if yes, at what rate and for what period? OPP**
- c) **Whether this Court does not have territorial jurisdiction to entertain the present suit? OPD**
- d) **Relief.**

No other issue arises or pressed for.

Put up for PE on **15.10.2025**. Let list of witnesses be filed within stipulated period and affidavits of evidence of all plaintiff's witnesses be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already filed the affidavit of evidence of PW1 along-with the list of witnesses via online modes on 12.06.2025. Hard copy filed today. The same are taken on record. Copy supplied.

Put up for PE on **15.10.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/31.07.2025