

CS 298/24
Hemlata
Vs.
Sunil Kumar

23.12.2025

AT 10:30 AM:

Present : Sh. Deepak Rana, Ms. Poonam Tiwari and Ms. Prachi Gupta, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff along-with plaintiff.
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent along-with respondent.

Ms. Hemlata, tendered her evidence by way of affidavit as PW1.

Passover sought by Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant to cross-examine the PW1 for want of main counsel till **12:00 PM**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.12.2025

At 12:13 PM:

Again passover sought by Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant to cross-examine PW1, however, pass over not possible at this stage.

Cross-examination of PW1 deferred at the request of Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant subject to a cost of Rs. 3,000/- to be paid by the defedant to the plaintiff on next date of hearing.

At request, put up for cross-examination of PW1 on **18.02.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.12.2025