

CS 298/24
Hemlata
Vs.
Sunil Kumar

18.02.2026

Regular stenographer is on leave today and no substitute stenographer is provided.

Present : Sh. Deepak Rana, Sh. B.K. Saini and Sh. Surender
Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ajay Kumar and Sh. Sourav Gupta, Ld. Counsel
for defendant.

On submissions of Ld. Counsel for the defendant,
the previous cost of Rs. 3,000/- reduced to Rs. 1,500/-.

Reduced cost of Rs. 1,500 paid by defendant to
plaintiff.

PW1, partly cross-examined and further cross-
examination deferred for want of certain documents.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW1 on
03.06.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.02.2026